Rectangular VAV and CAV air volume control units
NK / NL series
HC Barcol-Air - 2009 / CV01
Changes w/o notice or obligation
Rectangular VAV and CAV
air volume control units
Table of contents
Description			   Page
Type designation			   1
Technical data
	 - General		  2
	 - Specification	 	 3
	 - Installation instructions	 	 3
Model overview / dimensions		  4 - 5
Sound data NKOAOOB / NLOAOOB	 6 - 7
Sound data NKODOOB / NLODOOB	 8 - 9
HC Barcol-Air - 2009 / CV01
Changes w/o notice or obligation
1
Rectangular VAV and CAV
air volume control units
Composition type designation:
N D BK O O O
Type designation
Single wall   (NK.....)
Double wall  (NL.....)
Position 1: Product groupN
N  = air volume control units
Position 2:  FunctionK
O	 =	not applicable
K 	=	single wall, rectangular VAV unit, flanged type
L	 =	double wall, rectangular VAV unit, flanged type
1	 =	non standard, specify separately
Position 3:  Controls (manufacturer)O
O  = without controls
For controls, contact our sales staff
Position 4:  Outlet and sound attenuatorD
O	 =	not applicable
A 	 =	rectangular outlet
D 	= retangular outlet with sound attenuator
N	 = rectangular outlet with plenum for electric reheat coil
R	 = rectangular outlet with sound attenuator and with plenum for electheat coil
1	 =	non standard, specify separately
Position 5:  ReheatO
O  =	 not applicable
E	 = 1-stage 230VAC/1-phase electric reheat coil
F	 = 2-stage 230VAC/1-phase electric reheat coil
G	 = 3-stage 230VAC/1-phase electric reheat coil
H	 = 1-stage 400VAC/3-phase electric reheat coil
J	 = 2-stage 400VAC/3-phase electric reheat coil
1	 = non standard, specify separately
Position 6:  Controls (type & function)O
O 	=  without controls
For controls, contact our sales staff
Position 7:  SensorB
O	 = not applicable
B	 = Flo-Cross®, 2 x 12 point averaging and
 	    signal amplifying air flow sensor (standard)
1	 = non standard, specify separately
Ordering information:
Standard units:
- quantity of units
- complete 7 digit code
- unit size or model
- air volume setting (Vmax, Vmin etc)
- control handing (standard right side)
- If applicable, electric reheat coil capacity
Non standard units:
- For non standard units a full description
   and/or drawing are requested.
Ordering example:
N K O D O O B 0 5 0 0 0 4 0 0
      Width (mm) See above Height (mm)
HC Barcol-Air - 2009 / CV01
Changes w/o notice or obligation
2